PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S & S Worldwide, Inc.	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S & S Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Wild Turkey Way	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07419	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6875118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)292-1767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-292-1700

Email: cquinn@grahamcurtin.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Quinn
Address Line 1: Graham Curtin, P.A.
Address Line 2: 4 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-1991

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Quinn

Total Attachments: 1

source=118 to global#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0580

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, S & S Worldwide, Inc. ("S & S"), a corporation organized under the laws of Utah, with its principal of business at 350 West 2500 North, Logan, Utah 84341, is the assignee and owner of United States Patent No. 6,875,118, entitled "Pneumatically Activated Swing Ride," issued April 5, 2005 (the "'118 patent"), and International Application No. PCT/US2004/035716, entitled "Pneumatically Actuated Swing Ride," bearing an International Filing Date of October 28, 2004 (the "'716 application"); and

WHEREAS, S & S desires to assign the '118 patent and the '716 application to S & S Global, Inc. ("S & S Global"), a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, which maintains its principal place of business at 1 Wild Turkey Way, Hamburg, New Jersey 07419;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

S & S hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title, and interest in and to the '118 patent and the '716 application to S & S Global. This assignment includes the right to sue past, current, and future infringers of the '118 patent and to obtain damages and injunctive relief from or against all such infringers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of S & S Worldwide, Inc. on this 26 day of March 2007.

S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Gene W. Mulvihill, President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY: COUNTY OF MORRIS:

Before me, on March $\frac{28}{}$, 2007, Gene W. Mulvihill signed this instrument and confirmed that he had the authority to do so on behalf of S & S Worldwide, Inc.

ommissin Expires: 8/22/1

PATENT

REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 02/21/2009